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The Planning Board has approved, with conditions, the application of Richard Gin of 617
Therapeutic Health Center, Inc., 168 Beacham Street, Everett, Massachusetts who requests;
1) a Special Permit for site plan approval pursuant to Section V, Use Regulations, Paragraph E
and Section XIII, Special Permit Conditions, paragraph C, Site Plan Review;
2) a Special Permit for a Recreational Marijuana Establishment pursuant to Section V, Table
1, Use Regulations, Retail and Service Item no. 42 and Section XIILV;

of the Millis Zoning By-laws of the Town of Millis, to renovate the existing industrial building
located at 1073 Main Street to support a Marijuana Establishment (Cultivation Facility).

The property which is the subject of this application is identified as Assessors Map 22, Parcel 10
and Assessors Map 23, Parcel 89. Said property is owned by Malevich, LLC, P.O. Box 54021 1
Waltham, Massachusetts. The property is zoned Industrial Park Two (I-P-2).

A copy of this decision was filed in the office of the Town Clerk of Millis on November 15, 2019.
The Decision may be viewed on the Planning Board’s webpage at:
https://www.millis.org/planning-board/pages/reports-documents

Any person aggrieved by this decision of the Planning Board may appeal said decision pursuant to
Massachusetts General Law Chapter 40A, Section 17, by bringing an action within twenty (20) days
after the decision has been filed in the office of the Town Clerk. Notice of the action with a copy of
the complaint shall be given to the Town Clerk so as to be received within twenty (20) days. A
copy of said complaint shall be given to the Planning Board.

No variance or special permit, or any extension, modification or renewal thereof shall take effect
until a copy of that decision bearing the certification of the Town Clerk that 20 days have elapsed
and no appeal has been filed or that if such an appeal has been filed that it has been denied or
dismissed, is recorded in the Registry of Deeds for the county or district in which the land is located
and is indexed in the grantor index under the name of the owner of record or is recorded and noted
on the owner’s title certificate. The fee for recording or registering shall be paid by the owner or
applicant,

To the Applicant: After 20 days have gone by from the above date, check with the Town Clerk’s
office and obtain a certified copy of the Board’s decision. Be sure that the special permit is
recorded at the Registry with your deed. The permit is not valid until it is recorded. A copy of the
receipt from the Registry of Deeds must be filed with the Planning Board and Building Department



when you apply for a building permit for the proposed construction. Also, after the appeal period,
please schedule endorsement of the approved site plan with the Planning Board.

Camille Standley,
Administrative Assistant

cc: David Baker, David LaPointe (via email), Building Dept., BOH, Abutters, File
Decision cover Itr 1073 Main St. Cultivation Facility 11-15-19.doc
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DECISION OF THE MILLIS PLANNING BOARD ON THE SPECIAL
PERMIT WITH SITE PLAN APPROVAL APPLICATION SUBMITTED BY
RICHARD GIN, 617 THERAPEUTIC HEALTH CENTER, INC.

An application was filed with the Millis Town Clerk’s office on August 16,
2019, by Richard Gin of 617 Therapeutic Health Center, Inc., 168 Beacham Street,
Everett, Massachusetts who requests;

1) a Special Permit for site plan approval pursuant to Section V, Use
Regulations, Paragraph E and Section XIII, Special Permit Conditions,
paragraph C, Site Plan Review;

2) a Special Permit for a Recreational Marijuana Establishment pursuant to
Section V, Table 1, Use Regulations, Retail and Service Item no. 42 and
Section XIILV;

of the Millis Zoning By-laws of the Town of Millis, to renovate the existing
industrial building located at 1073 Main Street to support a Marijuana
Establishment (Cultivation Facility). The proposed development includes
modifications to the interior and exterior of the existing building including a
6,316 SF addition to the building, installation of mechanical equipment and
associated storage space, parking space striping, and security fencing.

The property which is the subject of this application is identified as Assessors
Map 22, Parcel 10 and Assessors Map 23, Parcel 89. Said property is owned by
Malevich, LLC, P.O. Box 540211, Waltham, Massachusetts. The property is
zoned Industrial Park Two (I-P-2).

In accordance with the provision of G. L. c. 40, Section 11, notice of hearing
was published in The Milford Daily News on October 13, 2019 and October 20,
2019. Abutters to the property were properly notified of the public hearing by
mail. A list of the abutters is on file in the Town Clerk’s office, 900 Main Street,
Millis, Massachusetts.
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A public hearing in accordance with said notice was held on October 8, 2019,
and a continued hearing was held on November 12, 2019. The public hearing
was closed on November 12, 2019.

The Applicant was represented by David LaPointe of Beals and Thomas, Inc.
and David R. Baker, Agent, 617 Therapeutic Health Center, Inc. The consulting
engineer for the Planning Board on this application was the BETA Group, Inc.

The following submissions were received through the public hearing process:

¢ Correspondence to the Millis Planning Board from David J. LaPointe, RLA,
LLED, AP, Beals and Thomas, Inc. , dated August 15, 2019, with attachments:

e An application for Special Permit for/with site plan approval
for Marijuana Cultivation Facility at 1073 Main St. (formerly
GAF Materials Corp.), Richard Gin, 617 Therapeutic Health
Center, Inc., filed August 16, 2019

o Certified Abutters List Dated July 25, 2019

¢ Plans entitled, “Cultivation Facility in Millis, MA,” Site Plan,
dated August 15, 2019, revised September 11, 2019, prepared by
Beals and Thomas, Inc., Southborough, MA

e Memo to the Millis Board of Selectmen from Chris Soffayer, Chief of Police,
dated September 3, 2019

e Correspondence to Millis Planning Board from BETA Group, Inc., dated
September 17, 2019

o Correspondence to the Millis Planning Board from Richard Barrett, Fire
Chief, dated October 3, 2019

e Correspondence to the Millis Planning Board from David J. LaPointe, RLA,
LLED, AP, Beals and Thomas, Inc. , dated October 3, 2019, with attachments:

e Plans entitled, “Cultivation Facility in Millis, MA” Site Plan,
dated August 15, 2019, last revised October 3, 2019, prepared by
Beals and Thomas, Inc., Southborough, MA

e Correspondence to the Millis Planning Board from Anthony W. Jarvis, dated
October 4, 2019

e Correspondence to the Millis Planning Board from David R. Baker, Agent,
617 Therapeutic Health Center, Inc., dated October 9, 2019 (waiver requests)

e Correspondence to Millis Planning Board from BETA Group, Inc., dated
October 15, 2019

¢ Plan entitled, “Lighting Plan, Storage Area Expansion,” dated Nov. 11, 2019
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FINDINGS

Regarding the requests for Special Permits, Section XIL.Q of the Zoning By-
Laws of the Town of Millis requires the following general conditions to be
fulfilled prior to the granting of an application for a special permit:

(a) Special permits shall only be issued following public hearings held within
65 days after filing of an application with the Special Permit Granting Authority,
a copy of which shall be given forthwith to the Town Clerk by the Applicant.

Finding: The application was filed with the office of the Town Clerk on
August 16, 2019; and the initial public hearing was held on October 10, 2019.
The Planning Board therefore finds that this requirement has been met.

(b) The use requested by the Applicant is authorized by a Special Permit
under Section XIII Special Permit Conditions of the Millis Zoning By-laws,
Subsection V - Recreational Marijuana Establishments.

Finding: The use of marijuana cultivation facility is allowed in the
Industrial Park Two (I-P-2) Zoning District where it is being proposed with
authorization by Special Permit with Site Plan Approval from the Planning
Board. The Planning Board therefore finds that this requirement has been
met.

(c) The requested use is essential or desirable to the public convenience or
welfare.

Finding: The Board finds that the proposed use will revitalize the site
that been dormant for years resulting in financial benefit to the town through
taxes and utilities. The use will increase economic development consistent
with town planning goals and provide employment opportunities. The
Board therefore finds that the proposed development is desirable to the
public convenience and welfare.

(d) The requested use will not create undue traffic congestion, or unduly
impair pedestrian safety.

Finding: The historical use of this site required a signalized intersection
and regular traffic from tractor trailers, deliveries and employees for which
the site was designed. The proposed use projects less traffic than other uses
that have previously been or could be employed at this site. The proposed use

1073 Main Street Cultivation Facility
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will only allow licensed employees or pre-registered vendors and contractors
to enter the facility and approximately 30 employees are expected to be onsite
at one time. At full-build out the facility is anticipated to require deliveries
only once or twice per week of tractor trailers. All deliveries will occur
during the hours of 7am-7pm and distribution of products out of the facility
will occur 1-3 times during daytime hours. An existing sidewalk runs along
Main Street and provides adequate pedestrian access along the site frontage.
The requested use will therefore not create undue traffic congestion, or
unduly impair pedestrian movement and the Planning Board finds that this
requirement has been met.

(e) The requested use will not overload any municipal services to such an
extent that the requested use or any developed use in the immediate area or in
any other area of the town will be unduly subject to hazards affecting health,
safety, or the general welfare.

Finding: The site is serviced by existing municipal water and sewer systems.
The water consumption projections for the cultivation operations have been
provided to the Department of Public Works and confirmed available with
the existing service. The applicant has agreed to file with the Charles River
Pollution Control District for discharging to the sanitary sewer and provide
consent to the Board prior to construction. Stormwater management systems
on the site were upgraded for the prior use of storage expansion in or about
2006. The Applicant is not proposing to increase impervious area or do any
grading on the site and therefore will not alter the drainage flow, rate,
volume or path. The Planning Board therefore finds that this requirement has
been met.

(f) Any special regulations for the use set forth in Section XI (Special Flood
Hazard District), are fulfilled.

Finding: A portion of the site is located within the 100-year FEMA mapped
flood zone (Zone A), however, all proposed work is outside of this area. The
Planning Board therefore finds that this requirement has been met.

(g) The requested use will not impair the integrity or character of the district
or adjoining zones, not be detrimental to the health, morals, or welfare.

Finding: The requested use of a cultivation facility is a use allowed by
Special Permit in the I-P-2 zoning district. The site is located in an established
commercial & industrial area. There is a residential district that abuts the
property to the east. Residential district abutters include the Prospect Hill
Cemetery and a residential house adjacent to the entrance driveway of the

1073 Main Street Cultivation Facility
November 14, 2019 Page 4 of 14



property. There is a vegetated tree buffer along the residential district
property line that will be maintained. The remainder of the property to the
north and west consists primarily of woods and wetland resource area of the
Great Black Swamp. The applicant proposes to implement odor and noise
control systems and agrees that a specialist in odor and noise shall review the
proposed plans for these systems to ensure compliance with regulations
prohibiting nuisance. Based on the plan submitted along with the imposition
of conditions noted hereafter, The Planning Board finds that this requirement
has been met.

(h) A special permit granted under the provision of the Millis Zoning by-laws
shall lapse within one year, and including such time required to pursue or await
the determination of an appeal, from the grant thereof, if a substantial use thereof
has not sooner commenced except for good cause or, in the case of permit for
construction, if construction has not begun by such date except for good cause.

Finding: The Applicant shall adhere to such requirements and the Planning
Board therefore finds that this requirement has been met.
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Section XIII.C.5 of the Zoning By-laws of the Town of Millis requires the
following matters be evaluated prior to the granting of an application for Site
Plan Review:

(a) Protection of adjoining premises against detrimental uses by provision for
surface water drainage, sound and sight buffers and preservation of views, light
and air.

Finding: The Applicant is not proposing to increase impervious area or do
any grading on the site and therefore will not alter the drainage flow, rate,
volume or path. The site has an established vegetated buffer of trees providing a
buffer along all property lines of the site. The proposal includes HVAC systems
to be located at the back of the facility, as far as possible from adjoining
properties to limit noise exposure. The applicant proposes to implement odor
and noise control systems and agrees that a specialist in odor and noise shall
review the proposed plans for these systems to ensure compliance with
regulations prohibiting nuisance. Based on the plan submitted along with the
imposition of conditions noted hereafter, the Planning Board therefore finds that
this requirement has been met.

(b) Convenience and safety of vehicular and pedestrian movement within the
site, the location of driveway openings in relation to traffic or adjacent streets
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and, when necessary, compliance with other regulations for the handicapped,
minors and the elderly.

Finding: The proposal will use the existing driveway at the existing
signalized intersection on Main Street at Pleasant Street. The proposed use and
anticipated vehicular traffic and movements are consistent with those the site
was originally designed for. Pedestrian movement within the site is limited to
employees as this site is closed to the public. Handicap spaces are provided in
accordance with state regulations. The Millis Fire Chief has reviewed site plans
and provided a letter indicating that emergency access to the site is adequate.
Based on the plan submitted along with the imposition of conditions noted
hereafter, the Planning Board therefore finds that this requirement has been met.

(c) Protection and enhancement of existing site features.

Finding: The site is currently developed and the proposed redevelopment
does not increase impervious coverage. Vegetated buffers around the perimeter
of the site will be maintained and not work is proposed in or around the woods
and wetland resource area of the Great Black Swamp. There are no other unusual
or unique site features. Based on the plan submitted along with the imposition
of conditions noted hereafter, the Planning Board therefore finds that this
requirement has been met.

(d) Adequacy of the arrangement for parking and loading spaces in relation
to the proposed use of the premises.

Finding: The applicant has requested a waiver to allow a lesser number of
parking and loading spaces than would otherwise be required. Given the limited
number of employees anticipated and traffic these types of facilities receive, the
proposed number appears adequate. Handicap spaces are provided in
accordance with state regulations. Based on the plan submitted, the Planning
Board finds that the applicant has sufficient area to stockpile snow on site away
from designated parking spaces and driveways and outside of stormwater
management systems, so the need to remove snow offsite is not anticipated.
Based on the plan submitted along with the imposition of conditions noted
hereafter, the Planning Board therefore finds that this requirement has been met.

(e) Adequacy of the methods of disposal of refuse and other wastes resulting
from the uses permitted on the site.

Finding: The disposal of refuse from the operations of the proposed use are
regulated through the Massachusetts Cannabis Control Commission (CCC).
Strict procedures are required for storage and disposal of refuse. Based on the
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plan submitted along with the imposition of conditions noted hereafter, the
Planning Board therefore finds that this requirement has been met.

(f) Relationship of structures and open spaces to the natural landscape,
existing buildings and other community assets in the area and compliance with
other requirements of the by-law.

Finding: The site is currently developed, and limited modifications to the
exterior of the existing facility are proposed. The open space and landscaping on
the site will remain in place. Based on the plan submitted along with the
imposition of conditions noted hereafter, the Planning Board therefore finds that
this requirement has been met.

(g) Protection of environmental features, particularly groundwater resources,
on the site and in adjacent areas, adequate protection to prevent pollution of
surface and groundwater, soil erosion, increase runoff, changes in groundwater
recharge or elevation and flooding.

Finding: The existing site has a stormwater management system which
provides the collection, treatment and infiltration of stormwater runoff from the
large paved area of the site. There is no change in impervious cover or grading
proposed. There is limited excavation proposed for installation of mechanical
pads and construction-stage erosion controls will be implemented to prevent soil
erosion during construction. Based on the plan submitted along with the
imposition of conditions noted hereafter, the Planning Board therefore finds that
this requirement has been met.
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Section XIII.V of the Zoning By-laws of the Town of Millis requires the following
matters be evaluated prior to the granting of an application for a Recreational
Marijuana Establishment:

2a Location:

Finding: The proposed establishment is surrounded on two sides by woods
and wetland resource area of the Great Black Swamp. To the east is a residential
district with the nearest residential abutter the Prospect Hill Cemetery. None of
the uses identified in XIIL.V.2a(2) lie within 500 or 1,500 feet of the site (as
applicable). The Planning Board therefore finds that this requirement has been
met.
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It is further noted that the applicant has agreed to submit copies of the various
documents required by Section XIILV upon issuance of a license by the CCC.
The applicant has agreed that a specialist in odor and noise shall review the
proposed construction drawings and stamped MEP plans for the facility to
ensure compliance with Section XIIL.V.4 Prohibition Against Nuisance. The
applicant requests that the nuisance review be listed as a condition of this permit
with review and approval to be issued through the Board of Health and/or
Select Board as the licensing authority of the cultivation facility to make the final
determination that the Application has satisfied the condition.
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WAIVERS GRANTED

At the public hearing on November 12, 2019, the Planning Board granted the
following waivers from the Town of Millis Zoning By-Law requested by the
applicant:

1. A waiver from Section VIII, Table 4. Off-Street Parking Standards, of the
Off-Street Parking and Loading Regulations Bylaw, to allow 50 parking
spaces, including 4 designated as handicapped, where a total of 131
spaces are required.

2. A waiver from Section VIII.C.2.p. Parking Lot and Loading Lot Standards,
of the Off-Street Parking and Loading Regulations Bylaw, where trees
shall be provided in parking areas at a rate of at least one tree for every
four spaces.

3. A waiver from Section XIII.V.2.c. (1) Application, of the Recreational
Marijuana Establishment Special Permit Conditions Bylaw, to supply a
copy of the CCC license prior to the required local approvals.

4. A waiver from Section XIII.V.4. Prohibition Against Nuisance, of the
Recreational Marijuana Establishment Special Permit Conditions Bylaw,
to allow review and approval of the proposed construction drawings and
stamped MEP plans for the facility for Prohibition Against Nuisance,
(including but not limited to noise and odor) through the Board of Health
and/ or Select Board as the licensing authority of the cultivation facility.
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DECISION

At a meeting held on November 12, 2019, acting upon a motion of Mr. Richard
Nichols and seconded by Mr. James McKay, with Mr. George Yered, Mr. Richard
Nichols, Mr. James McKay, Mr. Bodha B. Raut Chhetry, and Mr. Josh Guerrero
voting in the affirmative, it was unanimously voted to grant to the Applicant, 617
Therapeutic Health Center, Inc., a Special Permit for site plan approval for the
property located at 1073 Main Street, said location as described herein and on the
plans. The site and the approved improvements are depicted on a nine-sheet
plan set entitled Cultivation Facility in Millis, MA, Site Plan, dated August 15, 2019,
revised October 3, 2019, prepared by Beals and Thomas, Inc., Southborough, MA.
(hereinafter referred to as the “Approved Site Plan”). Site plan approval is
subject to the following conditions:

Special Permit Standard Conditions

1. All necessary approvals from other Town Boards and Commissions must
be obtained by the Applicant. Proof of said approvals, where needed,
shall be forwarded to the Millis Planning Board. Approvals and/or
permits shall reference the Approved Site Plan.

2. All provisions of the Millis Zoning By-laws shall be observed unless
otherwise approved herein, authorized by variance from the Millis Zoning
Board of Appeals, or authorized by a Determination pursuant to M.G.L.
Chapter 40A, Section 6 that such pre-existing non-conforming uses may
remain or be expanded and/ or modified.

3. This special permit granted under the provisions of the Millis Zoning By-
laws shall lapse within twenty-four (24) months from the filing of this
decision with the Town Clerk, and including such time required to pursue
or await the determination of an appeal from the grant thereof. If the
Applicant, for good cause, needs to be granted an extension of up to one
(1) year for completion of the project, such an extension will not be
unreasonably withheld.

4. This permit is for the redevelopment of the site at 1073 Main Street,
including the renovation of an existing industrial building to support a
marijuana cultivation facility. Improvements proposed include interior
modifications to the building and site improvements of parking lot
striping, security fencing, a 6,316 SF of building addition and placement of
mechanical equipment within the existing parking area. The proposal uses
existing driveways, parking areas, stormwater management system and
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utility connections, all as shown on the Approved Site Plan. Any desired
changes in use or any more than the 6,316 SF in additional building space
identified on the approved plans must be submitted to the Board for
review and determination as to whether an amendment or modification of
the permit is required.

5. The Applicant shall identify the name, address and phone number of the
contact person for construction management of the project. Said contact
person shall be available 24 hours per day, seven days per week
throughout construction. This information shall be provided to the
dispatcher’s office of the Millis Police and Fire Departments, the office of
the Department of Public Works, and any other department deemed
necessary by the Planning Board. In addition, this information should be
posted in a prominent location on the required temporary construction
fencing.

6. Prior to the start of construction, the Applicant shall conduct a pre-
construction meeting with the Director of the Department of Public
Works, the Planning Board’s Engineer, and any other persons the
Planning Board or its engineer deems appropriate

7. No construction shall be started prior to 7:00 A.M. or continue beyond
6:00 P.M. No work will be permitted on the site on Sundays or on
holidays observed in Norfolk County, Massachusetts unless approved by
the Building Inspector and notification is provided to the Director of the
Department of Public Works. A sign stating these construction activity
hours shall be posted at the construction entrance.

8. There shall be no loading/unloading or stacking of construction
equipment and materials during construction on Main Street. There shall
be no idling of delivery trucks during construction either within the
project site or on adjacent streets. Truck and machine idling as governed
by MGL Chapter 90 Section 16-A. Activities along Main Street must meet
the approval of the Police Chief. A sign stating these conditions shall be
posted at the construction entrance.

9. Areas of disturbance, including stockpiling areas shall be protected by
temporary fencing throughout construction.

10. Areas of disturbance shall be limited to the greatest extent practical.
Disturbed areas that will not be built upon, paved or grassed within 14
days shall be temporarily stabilized with grass.
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11. Installation of erosion control devices shall precede all other construction.
Flooding of abutting properties during construction shall not be allowed.

12. A dumpster shall be maintained on-site throughout construction. All
trash shall be collected daily and deposited in the dumpster. No trash
shall be buried on-site.

13. If it is determined by the Board that construction related dust is excessive,
remediation shall be implemented within 24 hours. Dust control shall be
by water truck, calcium chloride shall not be allowed.

14. The Planning Board and any of its representatives shall be allowed to
inspect the premises at any time.

15. An “as-built” plan shall be submitted for approval to the Planning Board
prior to occupancy. Among other things, the As-built plan shall show the
location of all utility systems and shall include ties to water and sewer
curb stops. As-built plans shall be accompanied by a written statement
certifying substantial compliance with the Approved Plans. The
statement shall note any deviation from the Approved Plans as part of this
permit, shall be written by a Professional Engineer and shall include the
dates of inspection(s). Facility shall not be allowed to partial occupancy at
any time without the approval of the Planning Board.

16. The property owner shall maintain on-site files including records of
inspection, maintenance, and corrective actions for work performed in
accordance with the operations and maintenance requirements prepared
by the Applicant. Such files shall be available for inspection by the town.

17. The Applicant shall be responsible for payment of professional outside
consultant assistance that the Board deems necessary for inspection, etc.,
upon invoice from the Board. A Scope & Fee for construction inspection
services to be paid for by the applicant shall be agreed upon and signed
by the Applicant and the Town of Millis prior to the start of construction.

18. All parking spaces/lines shall be painted every three years or as needed.

Site Specific Special Permit Conditions

19. The existing treeline and vegetation between the 1073 Main Street parking
lot and abutting residential district properties shall remain a vegetated
buffer with density and character maintained as it exists today in

perpetuity.
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20. Final construction documents shall be submitted to the Board prior to the
start of construction. These documents shall include foundations and
structural design required for mechanical sheds and pads stamped by a
structural engineer and an exterior facility lighting plan including a
photometric plan to ensure no light spillage over property lines and
sufficient parking lot lighting for safety.

21.In lieu of providing and installing seven (7) trees along the proposed
parking area, the Applicant shall donate the sum of $4,900, the equivalent
of $700.00 per tree required, to the Town tree fund so that the Town of
Millis may plant or maintain trees elsewhere in Town.

22. A copy of the license issued by the CCC shall be submitted to the Board
prior to the start of construction including all information requested in
Section XII.Q (d-h).

23. This Decision is contingent upon the Applicant satisfying all requirements

of the Select Board/Board of Health, including requirements relating to
noise and odor.

24. The Applicant shall file with the Charles River Pollution Control District
for discharge to the sanitary sewer and provide CRPCD consent to the
Board prior to the start of construction.

25. In the event of cemetery services, exterior construction work shall be
suspended until after services have concluded. This may be coordinated
with the Department of Public Works.

Special Permit Conditions on Marijuana Establishments (Section XIII.V.3)

26. The permit holder, or the Marijuana Establishment Agent, as defined by
935 CMR 500.002, shall file a copy of any Incident Report required under
935 CMR 500.000 with the Zoning Enforcement Officer and the Planning
Board within 24 hours of creation by the Marijuana Establishment. Such
reports may be redacted as necessary to comply with any applicable state
or federal laws and regulations.

27. The permit holder, or the Marijuana Establishment Agent, shall file a copy
of any deficiency statement, plan of correction, limitation of sales,
summary cease and desist order, cease and desist order, quarantine order,
summary suspension order, notice of violation, notice of hearing, and
notice of final action issued by the CCC, or any other adjudicatory agency,
as applicable, regarding the Marijuana Establishment, with the Zoning
Enforcement Officer and Planning Board within 48 hours of receipt by the
Marijuana Establishment or Marijuana Establishment Agent.
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28. The permit holder, or the Marijuana Establishment Agent, shall provide to
the Zoning Enforcement Officer and Chief of the Police Department, the
name, telephone number, and electronic mail address of the Marijuana
Establishment Agent in the event that such person needs to be contacted
after regular business hours to address an urgent issue. Such contact
information shall be kept updated by the permit holder and the Marijuana
Establishment Agent.

29. The special permit shall be limited to the original applicant and is not
transferrable.

30. The special permit shall lapse if the permit holder ceases operation of the
Marijuana Establishment for a period of thirty (30) days, or upon the
expiration, termination or nonrenewal of the applicant's license issued by
the CCC.

31. The permit holder, or the Marijuana Establishment Agent, shall annually
provide the Zoning Enforcement Officer and the Planning Board with a
copy of the renewed license issued by the CCC, as well as any
modification of the existing license, as approved by the CCC.

32. The permit holder, or the Marijuana Establishment Agent, shall notify the
Zoning Enforcement Officer and Planning Board in writing within 48
hours of the cessation of operation of the Marijuana Establishment or the
expiration, termination or nonrenewal of the license issued by the CCC.

33. No marijuana shall be smoked, eaten or otherwise consumed or ingested
on the premises.
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DATEVOTED:  November 13,3019

DATED FILED WITH THE OFFICE OF THE TOWN CLERK:  Navembec 15 2019

APPEALS FROM THIS DECISION, IF ANY, SHALL BE MADE PURSUANT TO
GENERAL LAWS CHAPTER 40A, SECTION 17, AND SHALL BE FILED WITHIN
TWENTY (20) DAYS AFTER THE DATE THIS DECISION IS FILED IN THE OFFICE OF
THE TOWN CLERK.
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GENERAL NOTES

1. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL MAKE ALL NECESSARY CONSTRUCTION NOTIFICATIONS
AND APPLY FOR AND OBTAIN ALL NECESSARY CONSTRUCTION PERMITS. THE
CONTRACTOR SHALL ALSO PAY ALL FEES AND POST ALL BONDS ASSOCIATED WITH
THE SAME, AND COORDINATE WITH THE ENGINEER AND ARCHITECT AS REQUIRED.

2. CONTRACTOR SHALL BE SOLELY RESPONSIBLE FOR JOB SITE SAFETY AND ALL
CONSTRUCTION MEANS AND METHODS.

3. LIMIT OF WORK SHALL BE EROSION CONTROL BARRIERS, LIMIT OF GRADING AND
SITE PROPERTY LINES AND/OR AS INDICATED ON DRAWINGS.

4. PORTIONS OF THE ROADWAY, SIDEWALK AND ROADSIDE AREA DISTURBED BY THE
CONTRACTOR’S OPERATIONS SHALL BE RESTORED TO THEIR CONDITIONS PRIOR TO
DISTURBANCE.

5. CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY UTILITY STUB LOCATIONS AND ELEVATIONS IN THE FIELD
PRIOR TO COMMENCING WORK.

6. ANY ALTERATION TO THESE DRAWINGS MADE IN THE FIELD DURING CONSTRUCTION
SHALL BE RECORDED BY THE CONTRACTOR ON RECORD DOCUMENTS.

7. ANY AREA OUTSIDE THE LIMIT OF WORK THAT IS DISTURBED SHALL BE RESTORED
TO ITS ORIGINAL CONDITION AT NO COST TO OWNER.

8. EXISTING TREES AND SHRUBS OUTSIDE THE LIMITS OF GRADING SHALL BE
REMOVED ONLY UPON PRIOR APPROVAL OF THE OWNER.

9. FOR DRAWING LEGIBILITY, ALL EXISTING TOPOGRAPHIC FEATURES, EXISTING
UTILITIES, PROPERTY BOUNDARIES, EASEMENTS, ETC. MAY NOT BE SHOWN ON ALL
DRAWINGS. REFER TO ALL REFERENCED DRAWINGS AND OTHER DRAWINGS IN THIS
SET FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION.

10. ALL EXCAVATORS OR CONTRACTORS MUST REFER TO 520 CMR 14.00 TO OBTAIN
A TRENCH PERMIT PRIOR TO ANY CONSTRUCTION RELATED TRENCHES ON SITE.

LAYOUT AND MATERIALS NOTES

1. ALL LINES AND DIMENSIONS ARE PARALLEL OR PERPENDICULAR TO THE LINES
FROM WHICH THEY ARE MEASURED UNLESS OTHERWISE INDICATED.

2. COORDINATE THE LOCATION OF ALL SITE LIGHT STANDARDS WITH IMPROVEMENTS
SHOWN ON THESE DRAWINGS.

3. CONTRACTOR SHALL REPORT SIGNIFICANT CONFLICTS TO THE OWNER AND THE
ENGINEER FOR RESOLUTION.

4. DIMENSIONS OF PARKING SPACES AND DRIVEWAYS ARE FROM FACE OF CURB TO
FACE OF CURB.

5. DIMENSIONS FROM BUILDING ARE FROM FACE OF BUILDING TO FACE OF CURB.
CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY ALL CONDITIONS IN THE FIELD AND REPORT ANY
DISCREPANCIES TO THE ENGINEER. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL STAKE OUT
BUILDING FROM THE LATEST ARCHITECTURAL DRAWINGS.

6. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL NOTIFY THE ENGINEER OF ANY DISCREPANCIES BETWEEN
SITE PLAN DIMENSIONS AND BUILDING PLANS BEFORE PROCEEDING WITH ANY
PORTION OF SITE WORK WHICH MAY BE AFFECTED SO THAT PROPER
ADJUSTMENTS TO THE SITE LAYOUT CAN BE MADE IF NECESSARY.

7. SEE ARCHITECTURAL DRAWINGS FOR EXACT BUILDING DIMENSIONS AND ALL DETAIL
CONTIGUOUS TO THE BUILDING, LIGHTING, ENTRANCE PATIO, DOORWAY PADS,
LOADING DOCK DETAILS, ETC.

8. EACH HANDICAP PARKING SPACE SHALL BE IDENTIFIED BY A SIGN SIX (6) FEET
IN HEIGHT LOCATED AT THE FACE OF THE CURBLINE. THE SIGN SHALL CONTAIN
THE INTERNATIONAL SYMBOL OF ACCESSIBILITY AS DESCRIBED IN THE AMERICANS
WITH DISABILITIES ACT, PUBLIC LAW 101—-336, (SEE DETAIL).

9. PROTECT EXISTING PROPERTY MONUMENTS AND ABUTTING PROPERTIES DURING
CONSTRUCTION ACTIVITIES.

GRADING, DRAINAGE AND UTILITY NOTES

1. UNDERGROUND UTILITIES WERE COMPILED FROM AVAILABLE RECORD PLANS OF
UTILITY COMPANIES AND PUBLIC AGENCIES, ARE APPROXIMATE AND ASSUMED.
BEFORE COMMENCING SITE WORK IN ANY AREA, CONTACT "DIG SAFE” AT
1-888—-344—-7233 TO ACCURATELY LOCATE UNDERGROUND UTILITIES. ANY
DAMAGE TO EXISTING UTILITIES OR STRUCTURES SHALL BE THE CONTRACTOR'S
RESPONSIBILITY. NO EXCAVATION SHALL BE DONE UNTIL UTILITY COMPANIES ARE
PROPERLY NOTIFIED IN ADVANCE.

2. ALL SITE WORK SHALL MEET OR EXCEED THE SITE WORK SPECIFICATIONS
PREPARED FOR THIS PROJECT. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR
VERIFYING THAT THE PROPOSED IMPROVEMENTS SHOWN ON THE PLANS DO NOT
CONFLICT WITH ANY KNOWN EXISTING OR OTHER PROPOSED IMPROVEMENTS. |IF
ANY CONFLICTS ARE DISCOVERED, THE CONTRACTOR SHALL NOTIFY THE OWNER
AND THE ENGINEER PRIOR TO INSTALLATION OF ANY PORTION OF THE SITE
WORK WHICH WOULD BE AFFECTED.

3. ALL WORK PERFORMED AND ALL MATERIALS FURNISHED SHALL CONFORM WITH
THE LINES, GRADES AND OTHER SPECIFIC REQUIREMENTS OR SPECIFICATIONS OF
THE TOWN OF MILLIS DPW.

4. AT ALL LOCATIONS WHERE EXISTING CURBING OR PAVEMENT ABUTS NEW
CONSTRUCTION, THE EDGE OF THE EXISTING CURB OR PAVEMENT SHALL BE SAW
CUT TO A CLEAN, SMOOTH EDGE. BLEND NEW PAVEMENT, CURBS AND
EARTHWORK SMOOTHLY INTO EXISTING BY MATCHING LINES, GRADES AND JOINTS.
PITCH EVENLY BETWEEN SPOT GRADES. GRADE ALL AREAS TO DRAIN.

5. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY EXISTING GRADES IN THE FIELD AND REPORT
ANY DISCREPANCIES IMMEDIATELY TO THE ENGINEER. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL
MAKE ALL ARRANGEMENTS FOR THE ALTERATION AND ADJUSTMENT OF GAS,
ELECTRIC, TELEPHONE AND ANY OTHER PRIVATE UTILITIES BY THE UTILITY
COMPANIES, AS REQUIRED. WHERE AN EXISTING UTILITY IS FOUND TO CONFLICT
WITH THE PROPOSED WORK, THE LOCATION, ELEVATION AND SIZE OF THE UTILITY
SHALL BE ACCURATELY DETERMINED WITHOUT DELAY BY THE CONTRACTOR, AND
THE INFORMATION FURNISHED TC THE OWNER AND ENGINEER FOR RESOLUTION.

6. ALL UTILITY COVERS, GRATES, ETC. SHALL BE ADJUSTED TO BE FLUSH WITH THE
PAVEMENT FINISH GRADE UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. RIM ELEVATIONS OF
DRAINAGE STRUCTURES AND SANITARY SEWER MANHOLES ARE APPROXIMATE.

7. INSTALL ALL UTILITIES (INCLUDING CONCRETE PADS) PER UTILITY COMPANY AND
DPW STANDARDS.

8. AN EROSION CONTROL BARRIER SHALL BE INSTALLED ALONG THE EDGE OF
PROPOSED DEVELOPMENT AS SHOWN ON THE PLAN PRIOR TO THE
COMMENCEMENT OF CONSTRUCTION OPERATIONS.

9. CONTRACTOR SHALL PROTECT ALL UNDERGROUND DRAINAGE, SEWER AND UTILITY
FACILITIES FROM EXCESSIVE VEHICULAR LOADS DURING CONSTRUCTION. ANY
DAMAGE TO THESE FACILITIES RESULTING FROM CONSTRUCTION LOADS WILL BE
RESTORED TO ORIGINAL CONDITION,

10. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL REMOVE ALL EROSION CONTROL BARRIERS AFTER
RE—VEGETATION OF DISTURBED AREAS AND AFTER APPROVAL OF THE
CONSERVATION COMMISSION AND WETLAND SPECIALIST.

11. WETLANDS ARE TO REMAIN UNDISTURBED. NO ENCROACHMENT PERMITTED.

12. EXCAVATION REQUIRED WITHIN THE PROXIMITY OF EXISTING UTILITY LINES SHALL
BE DONE BY HAND. CONTRACTOR SHALL REPAIR ANY DAMAGE TO EXISTING

UTILITY LINES OR STRUCTURES INCURRED DURING CONSTRUCTION OPERATIONS AT
NO COST TO THE OWNER.

13. STOCKPILED TOPSOIL SHALL BE PLACED NEATLY IN AN AREA INDICATED BY THE
OWNER.

14. PITCH EVENLY BETWEEN SPOT GRADES. ALL PAVED AREAS MUST PITCH TO
DRAIN AT A MINIMUM OF 1/8" PER FOOT UNLESS SPECIFIED. ANY
DISCREPANCIES NOT ALLOWING THIS MINIMUM PITCH SHALL BE REPORTED TO THE
ENGINEER PRIOR TO CONTINUING WORK.

15. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL SCHEDULE HIS WORK TO ALLOW THE FINISHED
SUB—GRADE ELEVATIONS TO DRAIN PROPERLY WITHOUT PUDDLING. SPECIFICALLY,
ALLOW WATER TO ESCAPE WHERE PROPOSED CURB MAY RETAIN RUNOFF PRIOR
TO APPLICATION OF THE FINISH SUB—GRADE AND/OR SURFACE PAVING. PROVIDE
TEMPORARY POSITIVE DRAINAGE AS REQUIRED.

4” WIDE WHITE

PAINTED STRIPES

EDGE OF :
/' PAVEMENT
l

/o '

21
g’ g’
TYPICAL Jf TYPICAL “
STALL STALL

NOTE:

NOTE: DOUBLE STALL

SEE SITE PLAN FOR LOCATION OF
PAVEMENT STRIPING

PAVEMENT MARKING

NOT TO SCALE

STOP HERE
_________ E
LOOP | | EDGE OF
_________ PAVEMENT
_________ ]
LOOP 1

SEE SITE PLAN FOR LOCATION OF TRAFFIC LIGHT
DETECTION STRIP.

PAVEMENT MARKING
AT EXISTING LOOP DETECTION

NOT TO SCALE

TOP—TYPICAL
\ / ggA%érgmg OR APngVED EQUAL
18" +/- 0O.C.
ok P oo /= SEANSION SLEEVE NE Boa
| 3 e 1 5/8" 0.D. TOP RAIL g/
. B ‘ — : [ | s 5. ! i )
2" t— 3
12=9 a /—LINE POST 2" 0.D.
s o R Eek e 2"—9GA. MESH CHAIN LINK
e N TOP AND BOTTOM . :
e SELVAGE KNUCKLED (KK) i B
- - < - et
W END & CORNER POST o i
(=]
g PADLOCR % 2 1/2” O.D. 2
¢ L, 1 =50
- —~9GA. — .
£ e 0 12 Qo SS BANDIT OR APPROVED
z g 1 5/8" 0.D. BOTTOM RAIL: SRR TS T
] ALL JOINTS ARE WELDED 3 = ’ . iy || s R O L
- e g T T e e el et P :
L . ® 1] | T :|Ll e e e e = e Iﬁl-_ HL= I;Iﬂ|:‘ a_l_ﬁl =
e o ‘Ul |- Fil = = F
J L 1: | e T 10°—0" 0.C. MAX. SPACING o B s:W ﬂ: ; I:
= 11 U = E A=
5 ITHMmMW_ ﬁmﬁm—“_l i g A R = =|| ™H
N i e e ) i =l e I | SLVE g LR | e
| L e e =1 U Tursl e Iy
|___|12. A s ki L 12" MIN. DIA. (TYP.)
CORNER AND | LINE
NOTE:
T B0 :OSTS POSTS 6’ HIGH FENCE SHOULD BE TRUSSED AND
NOMINAL | ACTUAL| ACTUAL | OPENING : BRACED AT END, CORNER, & GATE POSTS.
HEIGHT (H)| (F) () (B) 4-0" 4-0" 3'-9" SEE TYPICAL 16’ HIGH FENCE DETAIL.
6—0" | 5-10"|5-8 1/2°| 6-0" 6'-0" 6'-0" 5—-9"
NOT TO SCALE NOT TO SCALE
! RESERVED
PARKING e
NOTES: i Y2718 INTERNATIONAL ACCESSIBLE PARKING SYMBOL
1. ALL ACCESSIBLE PARKING AND SIGNAGE gILGUNMH\éLIthE (WHITE TRAFFIC PAINT UNLESS INDICATED OTHERWISE)
SHALL BE IN CONFORMANCE WITH THE RULES BACF(GROUND
AND REGULATIONS OF THE ARCHITECTURAL WITH WHITE
SPECIAL PLATE
e REQUIRED LETTERING

2. SIGN(S) SHALL BE LOCATED AS SHOWN
UNLESS INDICATED OTHERWISE ON THE SITE
PLAN.

3. ONE IN EVERY SEVEN ACCESSIBLE SPACES
(ONE MINIMUM) SHALL BE VAN ACCESSIBLE
WITH AN 8 FOOT WIDE ACCESS AISLE.

4, THE LENGTH OF ACCESSIBLE SPACES SHALL
BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE LOCAL ZONING
REQUIREMENTS, OR 18 FEET, WHICHEVER IS
LONGER.

UNAUTHORIZED
VEHICLES
MAY BE REMOVED
AT THE
OWNER'S EXPENSE

VAN

ACCESSIBLE
\ J

—=—6"x12" ALUMINUM
'VAN’" SIGN WHERE

8 MAXIMUM

N/

5 MINIMUM

APPLICABLE

PAVEMENT MARKING

SILT FENCE = =
PROJECT .| R

AREA

FLOW ——

,—— STRAW BALES, BUTT TOGETHER
R

_'__/——~HARDWOOD STAKE (TYP)

i 7Z PROTECTED
AREA

WOOD SUPPORT POST (TYP) oyt
10" 0.C. MAXIMUM _\'—~—_ i

WOOD SUPPORT PoST — DLAN VIEW
SILT FENCE \

N

ol

FLOW e
7(\/2\: //\\:// ReARGA

ENTRENCH SILT FENCE
6" MINIMUM
CROSS SECTION VIEW

EROSION CONTROL BARRIER

HARDWOOD STAKE,
TWO PER STRAW BALE

ENTRENCH STRAW BALES
3" MINIMUM

NOT TO SCALE

8)

: O ACCESSIBLE PARKING SIGN WITH VAN’ SIGN O—-— ACCESSIBLE PARKING SIGN
ro) é (CENTERED ON SPACE, TYPICAL)
G
‘ / /
/) 754 /
Ll A
3%
=1
QU)
s <Lpe
P R MAXIMUM
= 1% SLOPE
5
/\ | //
ke
N Ve \ S
5)

~—— PAINTED

ACCESS AISLE
4" WIDE WHITE
TRAFFIC

PAINT TYPICAL

PAVEMENT MARKING
(CENTERED IN SPACE)

BEALS AND THOMAS, IME. SHALL NOT BE RESPONSIBLE FOR CONSTRUCTION MEANS, METHODS, TECHMIDUES, OR BROCEDURES UTILIZED
BY THE COMTRACTOR, NOR FOR THE SAFETY OF PUBLIC OR CONTRACTOR'S EMPLOYEES: Of FOR THE FAILLRE OF THE CONTRACTOR

T3 CARRY OUT THE WORK I8 ACCORDAKCE WITH THE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS.

WO PART OF THIS DOCUMENT MAY BE REPRODUCED, STORED IN A RETRIEVAL SYSTEM, OR TRAMSMITTED IN AMY FORM OR BY ANY
WEANS, ELECTROMIC, MECHAKICAL, PHOTOCCGRYING, RECORDING OF OTHERWSE WITHOUT THE PRIOR WRITTEN FERMISSION OF HEALS

ACCESSIBLE PARKING AND SIGNAGE

NOT TO SCALE

RAIL WITH DIMENSION
OF 1-1/4"=1 1/2" DIA:

HANDRAIL ATTACHED __
TO CONC. WALK

11 /2 %
; 48" MIN.

SEE CEMENT

CONCRETE DETAIL

1 6”"—1 8”

SUBGRADE

F}) COMPACTED —— ~

D

. .
8” PROCESSED s i
GRAVEL BASE 010 /
MAX, 2%— o
HEEEEE S ST e 3 -
T IR S AR
£ 000 > ﬁf_j 4" TYP.
TR il

[

=11l

]

1=

=TT "

5l

T

NOTE: CONTRACTOR TO SUBMIT SHOP DRAWINGS OF

HANDRAIL AND ATTACHMENT PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION

CEMENT CONCRETE WALK WITH HANDRAIL

NOT TO SCALE

AMD THOMAS, INC. EXCERT THAT ANY REGULATORY AUTHORITY MAY REPRODUCE AND TRANSMIT CORIES AS REDQUIRED N
COMJURCTION WTH PERFCRMANCE OF OFFICIAL BUSINESRS UNDER ITS JURISDICTION. ANY MOOIFICATIONS TO THIS DOCUMENT WITHOUT

THE WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BEALS AND THOMAS, INC. SHALL REMDER IT INVALID AWD UNUSABLE,

APPROVAL BY THE

MILLIS PLANNING BOARD

\

(W \wy

4 — ';’U — =
// B L ?/5//, e

/7/‘/3 / 2/ v

DATE

AL
MNwlg &

{

PREPARED FOR:

617
THERAPEUTIC
HEALTH
CENTER, INC.

168 BEACHAM STREET
EVERETT, MASSACHUSETTS

qwiig,,

s, H0qeT ' }{/
P S
‘l,g,g”‘“![_)g ) \\\\‘\\
KT }ch
pl*

NOT ISSUED FOR
CONSTRUCTION

COPYRIGHT (C) BY BEALS AND THOMAS, INC.
ALL RIGHTS RESERVED

PREPARED BY:

-‘:";éBEALS+THOMAS

Civil Engineers + Landscape Architects +
. Land Surveyors + Planners +
Environmental Specialists

BEALS AND THOMAS, INC.

Reservoir Corporate Center

144 Turnpike Road

Southborough, Massachusetts 01772-2104
T 508.366.0560 | www.bealsandthomas.com

NjW ]|~ WO

10/03/2019 |REVISED PER COMMENTS

09/11/2019 |REVISED PER COMMENTS

08/15/2019 | FIRST ISSUE

DESCRIPTION

ISSUE DATE

DES DWN CHKD | APPD

PROJECT:

CULTIVATION
FACILITY

MILLIS,
MASSACHUSETTS

SCALE: N/A

DATE:  AUGUST 15, 2019

NOTES, REFERENCES,

LEGEND AND
DETAILS

B+T JOB NO.1566.16

B+T PLAN NO.

156616P021C—-002

C1i




PREPARED FOR:

617

343" Chamer THERAPEUTIC
: / or Tooled Edge
I;» Transport Fad Typtoat All Around
[‘ Al Drlve Grade / .- Seg Typlcal Joint Datall : HE ALTH
r /'“T?{;"q&?“ # m’--aVaﬁ?ﬂr‘lte;}Pad \
2 - eve Y
O S ol / ; 2 <. Concrete il /" Schodut 40 Siandard W, Pips SOUND WALL COLUMN & CENTER, INC.
gk P B T { j DRSS .-; ‘ 1 S{QW Tgp For Drainage ﬂ‘“"\ﬁ /’; , H5E v - ) : . vie
‘ .. ‘ i b 7 Y
gy EE T N : -t s BASE PLATE BY OTHERS . 168 BEACHAM STREET
by % \STROE 1 g !
3 Cledr ] N4 Compacted 1‘}-&-: 1000 Pound EVERETT, MASSACHUSETTS
Typical - Grushed Stone T.. T Capgelty : '_.K;NXSHX", 4“FJLATE
Typical Section Through Pads 0 Subprade A , 43" ANCHOR RODS wi SUPPORT NUTS
= e TYPICAL JOINT FOR OXYGEN SERVICE o1, : - SATE REY
o+ Chem Seal CS 2727 Sealant . : F SEAL CS 2127 SERLANT N A j“& Bl (F1 554 GRADE 65) 5 T Ay
b , ok el CHEM SEM. CD 2727 SEALANT . & Y (v ;
%, By Neely \ndustries 1-800-242-1483 = High Performance Polyurethane Seatant oT _ , - . L W2 Ox\W2Z . e
‘\smm Sgalents Not Permitied \f:-iitatiex 1a of Dther Approved G;?" %ngggkgﬂf;f;ﬁ é‘:)OT_ ?{:Egéfg Ig? \\\ ih e Cnnﬁrgtgbl;cggjdﬂion 6)(6 W2 QXWZ g WF
1 : v : Awww.wrmeodows.com} R i - :
5 T o~ 2T Polyfoam Board e ) g - 142" Polyfoam Board {ASPHALTIC BOARD NOT PERMITTEDS \ \ =j=-2 ‘l 9 4 Slope For Drafnage , :
¥ fUse of Asphall Impregnaiea | ¥ 4 : e tPad - A 'ﬁ - RADE SRS - i R 2 o #
| Bosrs is Prohibited. ) __'f:!, e ~— WRRBpTL R s \ E T - Grade . T GRADE TS i s msur cierr i s e
N e b § ity Existing Pa : el ot R i TR QLT RIS ; ‘ ' > &
: - xisting Paving - ! 49, ; 1 Vo R s e Ay Z 0
Relntarcing 2" Reinforeln l y WD ORI RS Rk B it o o e T
Ciearance % '“ﬁgg‘“m‘ggﬁ | . { S N s
‘ Ty_;ﬂ;:a! Joint ‘ Typlcal JoInt 2;25'3:’;&':;?:2%3&?" . - ‘*L j;. » . TrT f:_ e % 5
For Oxygen Service For Nitrogen or Argen Service " Gl coldnl ™ ; o] ke g ~— #4@12" BEW
gt : gt 3 o For v st i - & :
Pad Installation Procedure Bollazd Logatlons; 7 ﬁi - * " il ;-3. i N
: , o » Location Detormined By Custonter . e o e o \ A e & A
1. Slte must be welf drained and have sufficient soll béarin essure 1o sup he floating p: Basad on Site Conditl ! ‘ | o ] % 0 SN 4G B3 B : e : 41 PIER
2000 pounds par square foot1s the mindnum m.pommen%é’é -’gﬁrﬁégﬁ;‘g?nﬂ the: floating pads. Pr:t:ﬂo!ﬁatt:lgln?unn. ona ta IE"’ Vg | ‘ A ? Ep i -T. 4"#5 r @EACH ER
: ; - . i ’ = 2 . b
Z. 5""35‘;““&!? material to the proper slevation to accommodate the pad and base. The bottom of the = Locatlan of Bollards $Should Not I S CP T . = N 3 R Sk \'\
zxci,a:?_t on. or subgrade. must be firm and (fae of water. Make sure thal the oxcavation has a path for the Intertere with Any Access Gates B e o f‘"I { s 1 VS i S 24"D PIER W/ 85 V
63 Br 10 BSCHD8. Waing must not be slowed o be trapped under the pads. i the boltom of the excavation {Frovent Gatns From Oponing Fully). St oo e e oo i » § i g N & N W G-
oes fot meet these specifications. the pads cannot be installed unill corrective action has been taken, * Typical Dist Betw Boltards is 4°-0° ! = 3 e + #‘3~0(@9ﬂr TEES
‘ - , ; istance Between Bollards is 40, ; 18 et " .
3. Place aggregate base material in the excavation The best matariat for the base Is a clean, 2. t:;) e 5 '1‘ : '
well graded crushed stone ranging from 1" 1o dust. Compact this material uniformiy with a vibrating TR -3 = _ i
plate or vibrating roller. The surtace shouid feel like cancrete when walked o, ; e g .k L TR ‘ . ' 3“){3")(%1“ PLATE WASHER
4. Install forms with adeguate strerigih and the proper grades. The surfaces of both tank pad i d : ] N P ‘- j v Bl g o
vaparizer pad shall be level, Insiall forms at the joints. Joints shall be cur‘xs'tr.ugt'éd ar; s%%ci?i:d-. Standard BoHard Detail : o s ; & DO"UBLE NUTS TYPICAL E "
Install the specified reinforcing bars with three Inches (3"} of clearance above the sggregate base. R, AL L L AL B L L S ‘ e T L % Y =
Maintain three-inch (3°) clearahce at edges and two-ingh {2") clearance tram tha jaints, | e - S %2 n R8s B8
{ i e b o hh i o ; %, ¢ ” N \\\:
5. Pour concrete (4000 psi mixy and screed ta the specified grades, [4) to (6) test eylinders (6 "dig, x 12" L i : _ _ : ' M U, CANDS AT G
?fl:ouid b__ef made for fulure siref;gth_;;ua!ity control needs, After ini‘ti& sél}réma‘ég joim fogms -a'mf lnst‘sli‘g’ Y 3“*1‘"% ff?" Paint 39;‘"“‘-*;%’"3 ] : : : ' A b : ‘"’fmmm.;'n s 4
Fi%iﬁﬁ%ﬁﬁéﬁiﬂ’53,‘;",’;‘*335’;";!5{ ’gﬁg%?’g‘;g& if?'{!:s ﬁﬁxl %o;.ilt"-, :‘a;:;ugrrq {8 mot parmitied, : ;' mf.ffé;s“gﬁ;; del.rE'stgﬂ I;dﬂgt:;:zg:u"i::. g:l; t\“gg fﬁ::f; Enamal Primer U}g i
| | ¢ S S CEISlE REGRtN IR SISt taali ' ¢. Finlsh Goat: RUST-OLEUM Industelal Cholce 340 VOC Alkyd Enamel o ! /
&. After pad nas cured for 28 days, caulk the joints with the specified sealant. Color to be Safety Yellow {206327) !
Follow the manutaclurer's Instruetons explicitly. Apply Poar Manufacturers Recommendations. e
CO, TANK PAD — REPRESENTATIONAL ONLY STANDARD BOLLARD — REPRESENTATIONAL ONLY | A T
3-0" SQUARE FOOTING
NOT TO SCALE NOT TO SCALE = ; ; WA
g FOUNDATION DETAIL — REPRESENTATIONAL ONLY CONSTRUCTION
Typics)
TO S
e SSRUROR 2000 k) LB COPYRIGHT (C) BY BEALS AND THOMAS, INC.
o B ALL RIGHTS RESERVED
. PiE2 b \ Y
g ' (f "-Hovse Live . 2
| j'\r.m. v j PREPARED BY:
Q E (s * -+ QP_A
i : . {Arae Must Be Seture) 7 ﬁﬁf‘“mf"”ﬁ i B E A L s + T H o M A s
'!}3 ‘ g L) Civil Engineers + Landscape Architects +
; ] )\ ; Land Surveyors + Planners +
Mol . 4 Inatell Boliatus : iali
| Wi AU OW | Whate Raquired Environmental Specialists
' w G R
P : A :t @
il .S¥pl an f & \ g
ove Grads ‘ e l s i Bl 1t BEALS AND THOMAS, INC.
: i Requited For Right Oulivaries. Reservoir Corporate Center
Hoig 1 : iy :
Rolling O Siiding Gate May - e = ; : ‘ ‘ 144 Turnpike Road
g L IR ——tNEEAD Pad 395@“5:{}:3;;2 - Southborough, Massachusetts 01772-2104
‘Baintaraing: m"-_ ASTH AB1S Grade 6 T 508.366.0560 | www.bealsandthomas.com
Soill Beating Canacily, 2000 PEF {minimim)
Sirounading: PotNF.PA 70,
5t M.EC, Aetil 5014 Dwg, #IPR
f2ims -t Bainforcing. ™ B M) Cancrete Filled
Tank Pad: 140" x 14-0%% 12 th ol ’ «ih:; armrete Pl :
et Battom: #5'a 14 On Caster Esch Way ~ Steel Post § Typ ) :
(Nona Read D Tom)
o -8 )
1 Fank "HILTE Kwik Solt TZ Expankion Anthors bl s &
Anchorage: g;glnchn: Per Bass Plate - § Anchiore Per Tenk
‘;‘4' I;;fﬁu;qé'nb34M¢n! (8 Llies Space From Feons OF 2 :
72" % Wark This Drawing With 2014 Versions : 4
R ol iiﬁi?L’gﬁlﬁﬁéi;%:'m.&m 5
i & PIRZ - Gray pocifics e
S S 14 Tor b 553+ Greidig Noadfontone TRANSFORMER PAD REPRESENTATIONAL ONLY
See Drawings EIPT wng Bipd T i dnen e b 1 109/11/2019 |REVISED PER COMMENTS
Fat Pad tnstatiution Figcaduse T SR B I e 0 |08/15/2019 |FIRST ISSUE
See Drawing PIPY ; N { Lecation of Gate and Orientation iz
! ; . of;ﬁqg‘lpmant to 5#& Site. i ISSUE DATE |DESCRIPTION
e fo. APPROVAL BY THE
. i i
Crushed Stane MILLIS PLANNING BOARD DES DWN | CHK'D | APP'D
- J\ . PROJECT:
e ATION
CO, TANK INSTALLATION — REPRESENTATIONAL ONLY % CULTIVATIO
NOT TO SCALE /4 (“/ : FACILITY
77 S N
2 = L{ AR MILLIS,
- / ( MASSACHUSETTS
4
L
SCALE: N/A DATE:  AUGUST 15, 2019
DATE !‘\‘\ A\ G

NOTES, REFERENCES,
LEGEND AND

BEALS AND THOMAS, INC. SHALL NOT BE RESPONSIBLE FOR CONSTRUCTION MEANS, METHODS, TECHNIQUES, OR DET AILS
PROCEDURES UTILIZED BY THE CONTRACTOR, NOR FOR THE SAFETY OF PUBLIC OR CONTRACTOR'S EMPLOYEES; OR FOR

THE FAILURE OF THE CONTRACTOR TO CARRY OUT THE WORK IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS.
B+T JOB NO.1566.16

OR BY ANY MEANS, ELECTRONIC, MECHANICAL, PHOTOCOPYING, RECORDING OR OTHERWISE WITHOUT THE PRIOR WRITTEN
PERMISSION OF BEALS AND THOMAS, INC. EXCEPT THAT ANY REGULATORY AUTHORITY MAY REPRODUCE AND TRANSMIT B+T PLAN NO.

COPIES AS REQUIRED IN CONJUNCTION WITH PERFORMANCE OF OFFICIAL BUSINESS UNDER ITS JURISDICTION. ANY 156616P021C—003
MODIFICATIONS TO THIS DOCUMENT WITHOUT THE WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BEALS AND THOMAS, INC. SHALL RENDER IT

INVALID AND UNUSABLE.

NO PART OF THIS DOCUMENT MAY BE REPRODUCED, STORED IN A RETRIEVAL SYSTEM, OR TRANSMITTED IN ANY FORM
Cl2




£ 3

LEGEND

NOTES AND REFERENCES

—0>

G

—

et

LOCUS PROPERTY LINE
DRAIN LINE/MANHOLE
CATCH BASIN

FLARED END/INVERT
GAS LINE/GATE

WATER LINE/GATE
HYDRANT

POST INDICATOR VALVE
TELEPHONE LINE/MANHOLE
ELECTRIC LINE/MANHOLE
OVERHEAD WIRE

LIGHT POLE

UTILTY POLE

GUY WIRE

SIGN

POST

BOLLARD POST

HAND HOLE

1. THIS PLAN WAS COMPILED FROM THE FOLLOWING SOURCES:

? A) PLAN ENTITLED: “SITE ASSESSMENT STUDY — TOWN OF MILLIS, NORFOLK COUNTY. MA”
100" BUFFER ZONE ) by: ST. LOUIS AND COMPANY, GREEN BROOK, NJ
MINOR CONTOUR scale: 1" = 100’

MAJOR CONTOUR dated: 3/5/1997

B) PLAN ENTITLED: “WATER RESOUR NVESTIGA HAR RIVER ATL
SPOT ELEVATION by:|A.q|.9.E..2vggl..THAM. MA AND TELEDYNE GEOTRONICS, LONG BEACH, CA
scale: =
EDGE OF WATER dated: JAN 1975
c) :LANSE‘CETZHTLED: :QELLUL%NB_mE.:_MlIJJS._MASSAQI:IUEI[S:
3 NGINEERING PARTNERSHIP, SALEM, NH
BUILDING agu!e: 1"/-/1200’. 1" = 30
dated: 8/8/1996
No. OF PARKING SPACES IN ROW D) PLAN ENTITLED: “MILLIS INTERCEPTOR — STA.58+40 TO STA.68+40"
BOUNDARY OF BORDERING by: ANDERSON—NICHOLS, BOSTON, MA
VEGETATED WETLAND scale: 1" = 40
dated: PROGRESS PRINT 12/9/1982
100—-YEAR FLOOD ELEVATION E) FIELD RECONNAISSANCE
by: BEALS A:lgo THOMAS, INC.
TREE LINE scale: 1" = 100
STONE WALL dated: 10/21/1999

F) MASS GIS DATALAYERS—NRCS SOIL BOUNDARIES AND DESIGNATIONS

CHAIN LINK FENCE 45, PR ERGRTLED: EUAE 1 LA B s

GRANITE CURB by: CHENEY ENGINEERING CO.

BITUMINOUS CONCRETE BERM rov. “dated: MAY 28, 1963

TREE H) PLAN ENTITLED: “QFFICIAL ZONING MAP OF THE TOWN OF MILLIS MASSACHUSETTS”
RIPRAP by: EARTH TECH

scale: 1" = 1000
last amended: MAY 12, 1998

1) PLAN ENTITLED: “MILFORD TO DEDHAM-TOPOGRAPHIC MAP”
by: MOORE SURVEY & MAPPING CORP.
scale: 1" = 2400
date: DEC. 20, 1965

APPROVAL BY THE
MILLIS) PLANNING BOARD

7 i
\,;_/,_.2.:5 7 ; C//

(]

DATE ’\.\\\\3\.\‘\.

FOR NOTES, REFERENCES AND LEGEND SEE SHEET Ci.1.

BEALS AND THOMAS, INC. SHALL NOT BE RESPONSIBLE FOR CONSTRUCTION MEANS, METHODS, TECHNIQUES, OR
PROCEDURES UTILIZED BY THE CONTRACTOR, NOR FOR THE SAFETY OF PUBLIC OR CONTRACTOR'S EMPLOYEES; OR FOR
THE FAILURE OF THE CONTRACTOR TO CARRY OUT THE WORK IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS.

NO PART OF THIS DOCUMENT MAY BE REPRODUCED, STORED IN A RETRIEVAL SYSTEM, OR TRANSMITTED IN ANY FORM
OR BY ANY MEANS, ELECTRONIC, MECHANICAL, PHOTOCOPYING, RECORDING OR OTHERWISE WITHOUT THE PRIOR WRITTEN
PERMISSION OF BEALS AND THOMAS, INC. EXCEPT THAT ANY REGULATORY AUTHORITY MAY REPRODUCE AND TRANSMIT
COPIES AS REQUIRED IN CONJUNCTION WITH PERFORMANCE OF OFFICIAL BUSINESS UNDER ITS JURISDICTION. ANY
MODIFICATIONS TO THIS DOCUMENT WITHOUT THE WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BEALS AND THOMAS, INC. SHALL RENDER IT
INVALID AND UNUSABLE.

PREPARED FOR:

617
THERAPEUTIC
HEALTH
CENTER, INC.

168 BEACHAM STREET
EVERETT, MASSACHUSETTS

NOT ISSUED FOR
CONSTRUCTION

COPYRIGHT (C) BY BEALS AND THOMAS, INC.
ALL RIGHTS RESERVED

PREPARED BY:
'%BEALS-!-THOMAS

Civil Engineers + Landscape Architects +
¢ land Surveyors + Planners +
.. Environmental Specialists

BEALS AND THOMAS, INC.

Reservoir Corporate Center

144 Turnpike Road

Southborough, Massachusetts 01772-2104
T 508.366.0560 | www.bealsandthomas.com

MW O

0 |08/15/2019 | FIRST ISSUE

ISSUE DATE | DESCRIPTION

DES DWN CHK'D | APP'D

PROJECT:

CULTIVATION
FACILITY

MILLIS,
MASSACHUSETTS
SCALE: 1" = 100" DATE:  AUGUST 15, 2019
METERS
0. 28 75
0 50 100 200 300
FEET

COMPILED
TOPOGRAPHIC PLAN

B+T JOB NO.1566.16

B+T PLAN NO.
156616P022A—001 =




PREPARED FOR:

617

SAWCUT, TYP.

FOR NOTES, REFERENCES AND LEGEND SEE SHEET Ci.1.

BEALS AND THOMAS, INC. SHALL NOT BE RESPONSIBLE FOR CONSTRUCTION MEANS, METHODS, TECHNIQUES, OR
PROCEDURES UTILIZED BY THE CONTRACTOR, NOR FOR THE SAFETY OF PUBLIC OR CONTRACTOR'S EMPLOYEES; OR FOR
THE FAILURE OF THE CONTRACTOR TO CARRY OUT THE WORK IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS.

NO PART OF THIS DOCUMENT MAY BE REPRODUCED, STORED IN A RETRIEVAL SYSTEM, OR TRANSMITTED IN ANY FORM
OR BY ANY MEANS, ELECTRONIC, MECHANICAL, PHOTOCOPYING, RECORDING OR OTHERWISE WITHOUT THE PRIOR WRITTEN
PERMISSION OF BEALS AND THOMAS, INC. EXCEPT THAT ANY REGULATORY AUTHORITY MAY REPRODUCE AND TRANSMIT
COPIES AS REQUIRED IN CONJUNCTION WITH PERFORMANCE OF OFFICIAL BUSINESS UNDER ITS JURISDICTION. ANY
MODIFICATIONS TO THIS DOCUMENT WITHOUT THE WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BEALS AND THOMAS, INC. SHALL RENDER IT

INVALID AND UNUSABLE.

EXISTING 6" HIGH ‘ [/ L

CHAIN LINK
FENCE TO REMAIN

APPROVAL BY THE
MILLIS PLANNING BOARD

DATE ! \\\ 2\

*

Eg

* i »

- EXISTING 6’ HIGH CHAIN LINK
;-/_. FENCE TO BE RE—LOCATED
X

THERAPEUTIC
HEALTH
CENTER, INC.

168 BEACHAM STREET
EVERETT, MASSACHUSETTS

Wiy
“\ﬂ“ .f,f/,/
e 7
& eSACHY e 7,

B2 e 96 2
D JoLgg, 5%

AN Yo 4o & $
Mg R &
4”/1\ ANDSENT™ o >
/mmml/@\‘l‘% } } ’}U‘L‘
|

ol

NOT ISSUED FOR
CONSTRUCTION

COPYRIGHT (C) BY BEALS AND THOMAS, INC.
ALL RIGHTS RESERVED

PREPARED BY:
7" BEALS+THOMAS

Civil Engineers + Landscape Architects +
Land Surveyors + Planners +
Environmental Specialists

BEALS AND THOMAS, INC.
Reservoir Corporate Center

144 Turnpike Road
Southborough, Massachusetts 01772-2104

T 508.366.0560 | www.bealsandthomas.com

10/03/2019 | REVISED PER COMMENTS
1 |109/11/2019 |REVISED PER COMMENTS
0 [08/15/2019 | FIRST ISSUE
ISSUE DATE | DESCRIPTION

DES DWN CHEKD | APP D

PROJECT:

CULTIVATION
FACILITY

MILLIS,
MASSACHUSETTS

SCALE: 1" = 30 DATE:  AUGUST 15, 2019

METERS
g 15 30 !E §0

FEET

SITE PREPARATION
PLAN

B+T JOB NO.1566.16

B+T PLAN NO.
156616P022C—-002 i




e -. X —-—-—___"""_—“_-—_——m—__.__—‘u__
| PREPARED FOR:
o . W i T ZONING TABLE
2o E&%—T%@%@ﬂ 5 FOR NOTES, REFERENCES AND LEGEND SEE SHEET C1.1. 6 1 7
TOWER N 0P N _ BEALS AND THOMAS, INC. SHALL NOT BE RESPONSIBLE FOR CONSTRUCTION MEANS, ZONING DISTRICT: INDUSTRIAL PARK TWO (I-P-2) THER APEUTIC
O YT %) P METHODS, TECHNIQUES, OR PROCEDURES UTILIZED BY THE CONTRACTOR, NOR FOR THE ASSESSOR’S LOT 0022—0010—0000
\ ~ N T R Y, S SAFETY OF PUBLIC OR CONTRACTOR'S EMPLOYEES; OR FOR THE FAILURE OF THE ,
“ Mg, Noo TR TR CONTRACTOR TO CARRY OUT THE WORK IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE CONTRACT ASSESSOR'S LOT 0022-0029-0000 HE ALTH
b A e DOCUMENTS.
\ N e T TR IR T NO PART OF THIS DOCUMENT MAY BE REPRODUCED, STORED IN A RETRIEVAL SYSTEM, REQD EXISTING PROPOSED
e 3 SN OR TRANSMITTED IN ANY FORM OR BY ANY MEANS, ELECTRONIC, MECHANICAL, CENTER, INC .
154,28 e B ik e T PHOTOCOPYING, RECORDING OR OTHERWISE WITHOUT THE PRIOR WRITTEN PERMISSION LOT AREA (sf) 43,560 +35,282,7246 +3,282,246
\ Sogs cae fo L S OF BEALS AND THOMAS, INC. EXCEPT THAT ANY REGULATORY AUTHORITY MAY
« \ s \ N WA REPRODUCE AND TRANSMIT COPIES AS REQUIRED IN CONJUNCTION WITH PERFORMANCE LOT FRONTAGE (ft) 200 426.0 426.0 168 BEACHAM STREET
e ke W s O I SRCTON, BT NN O T EVERETT, MASSACHUSEITS
] T ol "0 W RN E ION A THOMAS, INC. SHALL ;
P o Ui A P ALY RENDER IT INVALID AND UNUSABLE. FRONT YARD (ft) 40 =391.6 +391.6
. . _ e n WA\ X, A SIDE YARD (ft) 20 +120.9 +106.0
5 ‘ : Gt " 8" HIGH CHAIN : Ny AN
: ) oo - SRR {ﬁw&? ¢ !_lNK FENCE \-l-\ .1 R »N\ 3 %’”wggx“'“'}:" REAR YARD (ft) 20 :t6451 :|Z6328
A 6’ HIGH - ) g L
“\DOUBLE-GATE e L
+\ - P b S APPROVAL BY THE
u RE—LOCATED 6’ HIGH ~* /"N ol T
rsshs CHAIN LINK FENCE~ b P ’ ‘ | __
’ 6' HIGH g ] ot Far N e s : ' X/
,‘ 4 DOUBLE—GATE £ \ o , XA T
- of o X §EE EE § ‘ A £ i /& = ! : . sy ;, %jj%%\\\
/ BT 0O Mg ~_DUMPSTER\ Fle : Nos ; < W Wi
| O 7 O
; T2 ; 16537 ,I/E - b £
N e e b
; : '“(\‘ e E \ \ ’
NN i o DATE Nl ﬂ , e s
B Y L STRIPE PARKING L e DT ot S
B AT ~_SPACES (SEE DETAIL) - ! Bl oA T TR W, Lianen L
b N 45 sy ( ) “\ ! ! ; " e "”///,,j,fﬁfj‘s-'f;\i\\'\\\\‘\W
, ! & ] 3 N ' | i : 1 <
1 4’)(1 41 CON C, P AD _] ‘}' 4 "gh.u;: "~\.\ N \ 5 | H el = \\ s’x 3 / t)}g’ w ‘
(13) CONCRETE LOADING SPACES, TYP. ~& .

i { " & Nagh Y ) L&

o l, . BOLLARDS, TYP.

" 3 (1 4’x50') .‘\‘ 1\7‘ _. ‘ & : . N S LY
g g 25 iﬁ\\:w L @é‘*:ﬁ‘fm wv : S y N L : ; V.%\“ g % R
6" HIGH CHAIN

APPROXIMATE LOCATIONS OF M e RN
6” DOMESTIC WATER AND 12" h

LINK DOUBLE f» . R
FIRE. SERVICE i 1 14

N GATE

: “g\:"’:}?:; CO2 TANK ' . i \2}\ .& fggﬁ%éw\gg G;\S‘. LINE o o - 7 \ “ oF . ’ 2

(SEE ARCHITECTURAL PLANS) i N CaTeER Bl o 0 NOT ISSUED FOR

g / T S T 5 N g ~ M__\\ o Mo .

e s (S HTECTURAL FLavs) T I e e N_ UM [ LcoNsTRUCTION
5 6" HIGH CHAIN LINK FENCET S W R\, , sl g3 o NEW ELEC. ‘ i \ b i LA

AWy ! TRANSFORMER_

E g b 4 4 %,
. J .
®, t = 3 f " N f 5, P
, X o : v o \ <\ 2y
] \ ‘ " \ \ 4 i A B 7 Lo y
: N '~ / I 4 s & / -
>

COPYRIGHT (C) BY BEALS AND THOMAS, INC.
ALL RIGHTS RESERVED

i ’ %, ™ \ : i o b5 P

&L .29 " : 4 ) N X ) pd
N " " W N ",
- H S N \ ' RS s
\

146.85 ) ' : : CRORONALY

PREPARED BY:
 BEALS+THOMAS

Civil Engineers + Landscape Architects +
. Land Surveyors + Planners +
Environmental Specialists

EX. ELEC.

AL A o _ TRANSFORMER
£ R N ; & : TO BE REMOVED
Sl IR G ) 7 CONC. ACCESSIBLE RAMP

\ / <
\ 4 € p NS,

}M
5
# 3 / i 4

a2 S ¥ o i BUILDING ADDITION.” LEiy : \\» ..... ol Y N A i BEALS AND THOMAS, INC.
: .l i Y . TO HOUSE 7 N A R NS A Reservoir Corporate Center
; \ : Pl N\ % N | EQUIPMENT / / Gath ’ Southborough, Massachusetts 01772-2104
: ¥ NG % W ol T 508.366.0560 | www.bealsandthomas.com

| - . 7 N\
| \ /€ R S
|5 o
P i \_‘:h . 4
v i 5. > : 2 |10/03/2019 |REVISED PER COMMENTS
. EXISTING TRAFFIC Lo
5 . & LIGHT DETECTION . A < “ : 1109/11/2019 |REVISED PER COMMENTS
y 51 s STRIPS : ‘a / 0 | 08/15/2019 | FIRST ISSUE
’ <167+ R e - o\ : % ISSUE DATE | DESCRIPTION
3 33 xié\u
JoEs DES DWN CHK'D | APP'D
il PROJECT:
i A b ' 0:‘ 2 " %@;M : ; LS th
ﬂ ) .| CULTIVATION
li:'f::(;\ A " I&1L8F X A ! j »\% £ j . g
. 1 - FACILITY
i ;
o i i : \ = =
2|z : ' oF __ > % <® MILLIS,
Y ’ . : ) “ z § MASSACHUSETTS
> § g 5, & A
ey S 24 , N\ TS o SCALE: 1" = 30’ DATE: AUGUST 15, 2019
= m ¢ i S RS, Cy L X %’ A ‘ V RS P iR o e s x i i;:.%’&‘\} . Bl o Myj\%“’ o . METERS
%) i ) .;_ ;" ._.'.“ : ° (& 3 '- i {.z.": iy ) = e e S \ %, ‘M:“ 4 i P A ; - N '?& : }»N £ h "= b ";:ui i V_}}.\.,:‘;" Fud & -\VS'”W.
; : oo ¥ - ' i 15 30 60 ~90
9 ; \_ e 9
y 4 LY A, % g
k 7 \ \ RS
N s TR e T B SITE PLAN
’:: : e ‘V \ \\)M w\%m)
=\ i ! & B+T JOB NO.1566.16
o §\§1 v 5\ : % \}x i 5 - : -
. Y s _ i & i Yot Gl : B+T PLAN NO.
INSET DETAIL "B e =R R e | C41
3 - SCALE: 1 ”: 30, . P (;&::{y "-'a";:'; - N X J % N : () \\ \‘{{? :%h” “, S ‘2 gi | ; &@, o . "




40'-0"

s
E |
; ; ' i
19 —1@”ﬂ— § 20'-0 i ; 20'-0 ; 20'-0"
| | ! |
| NEW |WEATHER-PROTECTED hND
SOUND—ATTENUATED MECHANICAL
EQUIPMENT AREA { |
| | f
| 1 i | |
] J 340'-8"—— i 5 3
e _ @ _
153 |

" MECHANICAL ROOM ‘

4,310 SF

i . .

NEW CLF

APPROVAL BY THE
MILLIS PLANNING BOARD

2Ty z ffﬁ“ _
B

©c 0 O O

© O O O O

o

COOLING TOWER CONC. PAD 1 &
980 SF

152 =

49'-0"

1581

S hf

e Shptais o R o s S R A 3 __COOLING_TOWER CONC. PAD 2 &
i T 980 SF
| !
| ] ‘F E 491.—_3{, ' —
]
| el e T e s Dl @7
| i i »m_ : o 7
|
raid 10 : e L
, | MECHANICAL ROOM" g@g
e I ke e LS S e e e 2O, - !
: .y : i
| 148 E 145 : ' 143 i 139 i -l
| CULTIVATION AREA 5 | ATION AREA 4 CULTIVATION AREA 3 | CULTIVATION AREA 2 CULTIVATION iy POTTING i @#g
! 1755 | 642 SF 631 SF s 6,327 S © 540 SF ; i
{ I
| | I
| | L S e
z i | pr
; ' = L NEW WEATHER-PROTECTED AND
| | ) 137 [ 1381} SOUND—-ATTENUATED MECHANICAL
| , o POT WASHING IRRIDO EQUIPMENT AREA
, [ 524 SF
. s B ........MM_ ........ e Sl e e i S R — ST, B . M»AL.W U . AR SRR SN baine - UG IEERTERPREY. S RIS SRS T UL S L S S S e e 1 B i s A i e o i R T s PR S ok B LA P
| | | |
i | g STORAGE
| 2 | 678 SF !
“ [ ___I_sn_on if 15’—6%”
i T S5 T | PR L SRR e R Y
|
| |
; !
74-8" 59'-7" : :
S s . Eo D e S e bl ool ! W‘. cRdds Lm e i e
g %
| ; | |
| i e O R o) T i e e e
| | i
. | x
J: 1 : HOLDING RM
3 i | | 712 SF
| /] % | 299"
e e —-—-WM O — »gﬁﬁv% e m@ 3 - L e s e
121
—13"-10"—] | ' CORRIDOR 2 [131]
r_ n L ]_ » | T
120 e S ’@’ & : @"@ : ] SHiPPING{RECEIVING
1 ARLOCK 1 [ | [119 ] 32 =5 -4 o 1257 SF. :
I
GE MEEE PROCESSING 2 PROCESSING 3 %N MANU%%NG : Exm%g - 80 SF AR R R | e A e B
9 G 1 iR e 2 .
M[IZFEZEQ il @3 @ ‘ SF - 622, SF il 1 SHiPPlerCK |
s ! | FEMA ; | % a5 &
R k | \|pe9 sk “BPROCESSING 1 722 | | 126 SHIPPING
B [ w 556 SF i
o (B | e | = F. ELECTRICAL RM SPRINKLER RM 2 || - GAS_ - 410"
e = - , o 845 'SF @@ ioEse—>]| _ 565 SF | % @ i T L o
oo T
PL_s gg JLL e oATA 1@ ] B | ™ — e
1 %RRIDOR 1 Tl MR T ST D SR e e | b | |
” E | 101
e 104 103 Lp102 |} | 281 ]
e OFFICE 1 BREAK RM OFFICE ENTRY = EXIST. TRENCH DRAIN o TRENCH DRAIN
170 SF 350 SF 159 SF || 153 SF [T o 260'-5
'_
Ly = R, : i e e e RRRE SO g ot G L e R A
e ————— @ S
w)
W i B e 22-11J" B L10'-0"— g f EXISTING BUILDING AREA = 71,174 GROSS SQUARE FEET g
al g 2 & NEW WEATHER-PROTECTED AND SOUND_ATTENUATED MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT AREAS = 6,610 GROSS SQUARE FEET -
I (@]
ACCESSIBLE PARKIN 2 - i
'-E (&)
3 ]
- S
(@] Ll
. o
w
il
/1 PROPOSED FLOOR PLAN

@ NOT FOR CONSTRUCTION
T

@ 1 100% SD SUBMISSION 2019.08.02

w Scale 1/16" = 1'-0"

--m—mm—® AndersonPorterDesign

DATE | \\ '| 3-\‘ U

ISSUED

No. Description Date

875 Main Street Cambridge, MA 02139
Tel. 617.354.2501 Fax. 617.354.2509

PR 617 THERAPEUTICS

Address:

1073 MAIN STREET
MILLIS, MA 02054

Title:

PROPOSED FLOOR PLAN

Drawing Issued By: ANDERSON PORTER DESIGN

Proj. # 1906 Drawing No.

Date: 2019.08.02

Scale: AS NOTED A .I .|

DrawnBy.  SV/DB




OO OB OO OO

OO G 07O

19'—9” 0=t /A | 20 YA | 1910 /K [ 20°=0 1/2%: | . og'-q 20'-0 1/4" 20'~0" 20'—0" 20’0’ gut=? . G811 /47 | 191 ST s i A agagh s
1 I 1 ] I HIGHER ROOF
341 —8 |
| ‘ ” ? ” ] » » ”» ? ” 1 11
7-8" 15°—0" 346" 17'-9" 3}9" 15'-0" 5'-0"10'-0" 8-7"_  17'-9" 29'—9” ,10'=3"|4'-9" -5’0 85'—0" 4'—6" 20’0 o Areghs 3-8 /27 1574t 0Bt 178 4'-10
1 | | e | | N | W e ‘
- | | | ek i i | Sy e S bRl LT & Bt |
| | |
| /
I \ /
| |
: : |
Y | B
© | i s It I
“ : S RS | Jhe :IIIII | !
c?l\ — _|,. — =L — e LG - e — = —_— e e e A VI %
o | i i 5 ¥ 5 . | i ‘ |
al | 39'-5 3/4 300'-9” SIS et _ ! 3 .
o L brboses = i i |
o ‘ ‘ /Tl | | H = = —
o | |‘ | | ' | ; | . ; i ¥
AN T I .
n |
=Ci>!'—- }‘ |. — o fasdte - = = i = — == == o = = = = S o o i = et i '
o i s | .- o boaie el L ol . e e ' : . — ft D o . - — - > y —
T "f | : i i | | - | |
- I | { (1] : ;:.=
. | | ' | 1 | ; | : ! i
2 ‘ | [ | | | ‘ | l :u
=] | | ) | | | | | | i = e
| < : I i l I i
S | | .J | | |
e | l | ‘ il 1!
gﬂl- | ‘ | || i|| : ‘ | i > i
ol = el o NG e | e ~ N 00 (08 S Hae e ol e | e S pi R el g RS e o T A SRR
i - | NNV e h , ‘ _'
A, | | | | | i w
.'.'D} | ‘ | |, |‘ ||| ||| . 25 | Gk - ‘ = 9 | . i T ‘7 5 e ‘_ = | 1l
= | o, |~ = o o i e B T RS P : PR |
e e | l . \ | » »
= | ]\M | | | | | : >
| 1 1Bl
o ! i | el ‘ I
o | o | NI T 2 Gy N e N E R \‘ il ot 4 PR 5 IR i B0 R S SRR (v I il =2 IR ek 354 Code e
PQ.S____ r' N = 1 S *:ﬂle’mr-*r*-r*'}<' ot T | ‘ 'f' | | | ‘L | L o _'__ 5 f
e ‘ == == == = ===k- =Egz=kzak= = e = e bl == o = = = = T i = T o i & i b
i . ‘ (| = I L | | 5 | ‘ |
o b I | e e 5y | v | 4 | | !
™ 2 % aT = = T = — P = el = i = E = T Eeray i o = e = o e SR ey =t e = Bt
o ™~ 1 < ol = P = ‘ | | L i
bl ik TR e ame [INE DS . \ ‘ | ' ; |
e — - | Lo = R | : | _ y i
i R S AT B g oo | | | | | | ”
| | - R I y I
K ' | * ; T fll_. - AN | | i | S = ; il
g L flmln GAL LA A L L ANV T o ﬁw_fﬁ, i £ G ST RN ! G b T o G e fEEE————— i
- | 1] i X o ~
‘ | I ‘I 5 | -l H C | i‘
o , . \ !
-— { . “f\.."‘ = Il il
| . | 5 ‘ ‘ I
> | \| < | e B ‘ | e e .
| | x | * » i ’!!
b i = | ' ‘
| ; I ‘ Il I ::
0 %— il < " L1 o | | | | LI
o 1 | ‘ ; ‘ ‘ il
R S e . o ; | f | | _ | Rl B
:‘O J — 7* — - \/—- —!! — 7% : I — -—i — | — - |° e R — — —;\ I - £ ° Fp - — + —<—/\> J — l - — L, — — - || H — — — — |-‘I
‘? ; < { ) = % e g e g iy e G w e R Ty ‘ i i
i | | | | | . B | | | [ Il fi
| . | | | = ‘
= 1 7 e ! i ' ; i 1 i
[=) | o | _ o i RSl | P | I |
il A | | = S/\ I R T | | | | | | |"; |
o | I | | | | I — - I i “T‘
s ;C,?) ‘ ‘1 |‘ | \ b : ! | | \ \ Il 1 - i
S | | i = A | - ' |
] | I | it | 2 e 5 I SR i : ||+ | I |
o | {l f T SO . SO R ol R e R B D L ] poobleeto B im0 N R T S W i
Dx— H | , !
) | e > ‘! | “ o 'i | | | | | e
Ay NG isd il | ! L * .- S :
| \ ? > [Eirtea = >
0 M = L - —p B | T
: | | N (B 4 T e Dk i -
o 2 | | | " e
l | ; | |
o, | BN\ | ; II |
o i ‘ | |
= ey ‘L M ;IJ_ — J‘ e Sz _L WS W, | g el | oG A R el e = e = = A = S i sl Mg s i = e 2o = HFS
] | |
3'-—5,.'—4 1 1;: 15)_01! $l_ Il 15’ O 4} i |/ /"3‘\;6” 31 ,_g" LQI“S" L1 O:_Ou :__1 Dn! 95'—0' 5t_2:L1 01 O"A l_}#u 29'.—.—.1 1 1/2”
81'—10" 209'-3 10'—3",1 40'-7"
341°—11"

/ 1\ EXISTING FLOOR PLAN

113'-7"

202'=1 1/2"

16'-7 3/4" |

BT e

It

|
IV

|
T

\MX11/ Scale 1/16" = 1-0"

|
|

SISO HOBOROE GG HOBORGEOE ©

1 6’---8"

£
7
|

16'-8"

16'-8"

,IV

£

1.

|

1 1

il

25'-0"

APPROVAL BY THE

n&s WNG BOARD

_/-—--“'_" (\_

/( Wh \Mh/

gy 7.

n/‘/

/A

TR —

LA .l |

DATE

q\\}\\ 9

J

NOT FOR CONSTRUCTION

ISSUED
No. Description Date
1 100% SD SUBMISSION 2019.08.02

AndersonPorterDesign

875 Main Street Cambridge, MA 02139
Tel. 617.354.2501 Fax. 617.354.2509

Project:

617 THERAPEUTICS

Address:

1073 MAIN
MILLIS, MA

STREET
02054

Title:

EXISTING FLOOR PLAN

Drawing Issued By: ANDERSON PORTER DESIGN

Po.# 1906

pate:  2019.08.02
scale:  AS NOTED
DrawnBy:  SV/DB

Drawing No.

AXT.1




APPROVAL BY THE
MILLIS PLANNING BOARD

POOOOOOO00000 ¢ e

p
[ Wiy s P4
4 P TV T e R -O-Lﬂmmm ,./‘/ - - 7 /
CORRUGATED MTL 22 AF.F. i j
NEW AND PANEL, TYP, / ( z? ’) / £ (

WEATHER—PROTECTED PTD. WTL. DRIP EDGE FASCIA - -
SOUND—ATTENUATED P.E.M.B. SHED T.0. LOW ROOF DECK y / £ -
A, [
R 7 1”4

’I MTL. CANOPY BEYOND.

MTL. FLASHING \]:)\ (4
7 = DATE , \l\‘
< £ £ - o ‘

o e G T S Bt o o o o S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S B S S S S S B S B e s e s e s s | [ T o e e T S T S A S S e P T.0. SLAB

................................................................................. \, e e S e i B L A L o B B P B et A 0 . S L B A e . e S i L L S At Bt 0 o o e B B B B lﬁb—ar—ﬁ-—-*_

......................................................................

P N U S N S R S O S O O S TR N S S S S U U S A O A S S S S S S ) A (S N S R Y A Y A (G S S S S S S s N
||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||| - A I S I I N S . O S S S S N D O A N O S N N . 5 6 R S N S O O S S S S A S N O B T
1/ FINISH GRADE
-

HH l I | | | | | ” 5 \—ENTRY \—Pmmu \—comummam. “\\:m.mmmmmmnsm. \—cmc.SLL \\—PW-WU

/1" SOUTHEAST ELEVATION

A21 / Scale 1/16" = 1'-0"

1) Y 2R e ol o0 i " .0, HIGH ROOF DECK
27-9" AFF.

A ¢T.0. LOW ROCF DECK
+16—4" AFF.

NEW WEATHER—PROTECTED AND
SOUND—ATTENUATED P.EM.B. SHED \

NEW WEATHER-PROTECTED AND
/  SOUND-ATTENUATED P.EM.B, SHED

T.0. SLAB
+0-0

i FINISH GRADE
L%

/2> SOUTHWEST ELEVATION

A21 / Scale 1/16" = 1'-0"

&) . . . . .
| | | | | | | | | | | | NOT FOR CONSTRUCTION
b g [ RIS

SOUND-ATTENUATED P.EM.B. SHED ;

2 " .0. HIGH ROOF DECK

7 5 ¢+ﬁ'—9" AFF.
- L H H / 1 i o T.0. LOW ROOF DECK
¢+1s'—4‘ AFE.

S ,
== ISSUED
—— \: i/ \: </ \: :/ \: 4.9k : = —~
Lt ﬁ_r = E"r':':"r _ il “ i o' /4 QERsH GRAE 1 100% SD SUBMISSION 2019.08.02
/ 3\ NORTHWEST ELEVATION
A21 / Scale 1/16" = 1'-0"
I I | | | I | | | | | | | | | | % |
| | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
T sl s B ey AndersonPorterDesign
T 875 Main Street Cambridge, MA 02139

......................... . Tel. 617.354,2501 Fax. 617.354.2509

||||||||||||||||||||||||||

P Pt B e | e e s e e | e e e e e e e e ': A ¢T.ammm
IIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIII L e e e e 2 5 B ¥ T s HE-4 AFF,

...........................

||||||||||||||||||||||||||

PR 617 THERAPEUTICS

-------

IIIlII | - LT T ' ) - X I
|l|1l' I.lll |IIIII I|II' IIllllli - - 'I'I]Ir I‘IIII
b - g
. L L7 SEEna= e N == AN | e
: ol e R Nt i e ——————— s TO. SUB
¥ e A i e, S| | [N S R |c= o AR | | O - 1073 MAIN STREET
llllllllllllllllllllllllll o — LI T T T T T T 1T 1T T T T T T SO D D O S S A | N R A R D S S P = = e v e e e R R S R D D P B I R I o T ) B B B [ B B / N\ I o e s e R S S S P S B A B
e — ] e e e e e e [ = I e P O G O D L O L D O D D L T O D T o T
|||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||| CABI = s o o o e e S A S S e S S S S S S R S S S A S S B S S S . s e e N T T T T T T T T T T T T TT S O N S O S A S I S N A M S A O S S N N B B M”-LIS MA 02054
o e o o e e e e e T oo R e o i e e o e e e o e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e o e e e s ettt e e ¢FINISH GRADE j

Title:

PROPOSED ELEVATIONS

m NO RTH EAST E LEVATI ON Drawing Issued By: ANDERSON PORTER DESIGN

A2.1 Scale 1/16" = 1'-0" Proj. # 1906 Drawing No.
Date: 2019.08.02

Scale: AS NOTED A2 ]

Dran By:  SV/YS/DB




APPROVAL BY THE
MILLIS PLANNING BOARD

| % \Mww

pRERIn 08 O

Ly | ' \
I I | |
| | ‘ | ‘
| |
| | ‘
[ CORRUGATED MTL. PANELS

HIGH ROOF BEYCND. FULL HEIGHT GLASS
I /7 f AND HAMIN(‘
| AL R itk i | I i | |

i k‘*;—-—/‘:’ 7 y o
1.0, HICH ROOF DECK
‘ R CORRUGATED ML, ¢+22'—9" AFF. : ///;},D /7 Vil
JJ- _ PANEL. TYP, T?
! e PTD MTL. DRIP EDGE FASCIA LL
it L / 1.0. LOW ROGF DECK ( f é /
il A i [ T T T U T ¢+16—4 AFE.
Bt A B e | Jl!‘ii‘ R i A | et I SEE AR A o it MTL. CANGPY BEYOND.
| i I I I I I Hili i 3
!);‘“F f i"l i'il} ! | | i = = ik I i i f!iHl Ml §i‘!'% IJ {‘
i o . 1 Se=msaes - | | DATE ERNL
i [ |l ] ! | = mEESES | | [ { | I MTL. FLASHING i |
|| | | f ! I ol ke H— : T ‘ ; \
i | == == | = — | - ] | | } | il T
I ‘ = == ‘ =i | e EesissEEE: [ )N Y | ] DT
I § Kt s S5 e 5 279 T P 13 (P OGRS 9 G kg O 5 i R G e G o o S e S 753 5 P 1) U S [ O 9 o 4 e P s e P 20 2 L e P S5 TR T ) PO 1 v T S R oy s il A vl W J. | o i i =1 i 5 1 i 0 7 ) ) T A T D IR I R S Y Y R S A G0 R e Y ISR S5 O S N ' W S S (S S O 1 v ) A () T 2 30 Y W LYl P s e i A ) W L ) T.0. SLAB

|||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||| = - 5% S X [ R 55 7 S GARS 59 Y 5 IR ) 15 A Bt 4 i 12198 I 27 S O EHT G S TR D, 3 5 AT EC T P R 7SIl I Yl o ) S (i S 5 R, 0 M Pt I T S50 10 PR I B B o B 5"
|||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||| | VT P SR G S S [0 435 FESF SE R |R 0, RH ISl v sl o sl G| 0 s 5 S (S S ) ST S .5 PR S ) (5 5 P ) A O 5 O P U, W o 5] S G AT O (T M (0 ) i 10-0

IIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIII o (R S Tl D A0S S R B D O TP N S s OO G e Y G O U D NS S WA Al T I R N TS R RTZA MY ST MO SH #15 e m TR akmn ¢ " ML) Jafirs B RO € 3 10T W TN R FETIC S P N | Y I O] Y D TR 2 S G S DO NI R S ER E) SR (S CA R M 1 -

1 m——— . LMIISH GRADE
\ \ \ﬁ L 1T

L enTRY —PTD MU L cormucaten pavLs STL FRAME WINDOWS CONC: SILL

/1™ SOUTH ELEVATION
@ Scale 1/16" = 1'-0"

® cgl-BcRicl olojiolilcr ol lofiolf o o follofo

|
\sat J : .

e i firt I I S ORI A T G B G ML i 5 o 5 13 AR A e KD et ot R A e T e b =S L 2% BTG i S Rt DA G L b . 2 ML = S . o S S y.C. HIGH ROOF DECK
T “ WH R AR T i
i ‘ Il : it “‘ H ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘
I ( Il i
At DA et
”!M- A o emmee
i Wy il il " e s re - T o e T - = E—— e — " re—— r— = ——— " B— F— — e ArE
et ety weeeemsese o0 AR A A AR !H T "Hl“ A e e e T T
I M | | I i (U I I lifsl Ut i I 111 | I EHRH I i N I I NI | | 11 i { il I N
J_FLI_LY_‘_I_Ll_FL'_LFT ILTJTLFLH'Y"_LFLY'L:'J'F'[ ‘ILI_L\ | |. N i !Ii‘\ ! | I.!;“;i"w It AR RO A A R | ,-1‘ :|E it | A At o i i ARt A A At L '%‘ ‘ i ‘-!! il ! HAC A e Nt T | I = A O A (i it R “i!“ i 1‘!
e et L et umu AU RN ARSI MU R ] M
J_Ll:'li-‘—#‘—d—__ﬁ':l-_ﬁ ke I-—-L—n—‘ i o o | WL I AT == — | il A SH AL AELREL T [l T I I I AN AR il AN | ol A AL R AR ! P A S A P i Ml I e A EEIGRL I LN AT R R A IR RN
Th‘l TR PO |J\‘-' i | i 7 i i | 5 | | ! | I 1 [ = - i | i T fil B i T |
e e | |% T N i ] f— - —Ir =T 1l iz | I ‘ I FEMENEE | o ‘ I :_;JT‘ r-'J|TfTrL i — ‘;IL' J Y ! 'J L ; — I JV T
o B DR = N — | 1| | 8 - P ‘. T — = T T = ok
o E oo N f = s 5L meonT) s nlioga wasees IS e o _ S e = M S | & e = ety | :
L = o | e I T 1) N — I O i i | ! | | i i | | L T i [ | 1 RS : T 3 T |
| o R SR TRET e ‘f‘lll‘ll'\FE:\rn T g = oo e e B ] B 1 i e e S L L L L L L L B L 1 L L B e e e B e e e o S e e e e e i :Tf'l,“ ST T i |- e |'\‘|'|‘\‘-'|'wr-'1-‘x‘ B B I3 '|‘w‘w'|'w“'|':‘\'| — o B ot o o e 1.0, SLAB
= | % B i o3 e e [ e “\‘Illl\llllr\‘\lllll‘-Ill\"IIwl\[I‘II\‘IIJ‘L“Ill[‘III‘W‘II\I\{I:Ij\‘—lll\tllll\"Il'\‘III'T‘IIII\‘\ \l!:\:l‘\ o it e L L ‘IVTI 1'\“!“ T 5 i i i o e 'Iw -l e e e L e e e e v | I ORI | S s e S 0 \l_l:Y:\‘\:ll\:ll.‘\‘llr_\"ll CL AT (i JTL‘_LH[‘N-'I ‘VIIIJ\‘\LIIIJIIH +0-0

¢F\N\SH GRADE
g

/2> WEST ELEVATION
@ Scale 1/16" = 1'-0"

No. Description Date
-0

: Srpmmesceres s N R L — - Qs GRale : 1 100% SD SUBMISSION 2019.08.02
/3> NORTH ELEVATION
\AX22/ Scale 1/16" = 1-0"

I | I
| !
‘ ‘ | ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ NOT FOR CONSTRUCTION
|
J.0. HIGH ROOF DECK
([Tt I T T T T T T G T A ¢+22'—9" AFF.
I !;‘H{"El i | 'g I iI!EE IE IH;[ ;’Eg ' !![ J.i]. i i i “ I hlér A
1 i I J et ' ' 1 ] il
3 | 1 ii e 1 i | I I I I i il i 'EJ il | ?l I Hil et 0. LOW RogF DECK.
, ,}IJI | I .E I | I ! E g! [ J I i | V}H%.i'zip ;i] .! — | i’f I | It +16—4" AFF.
il f i r‘ I | it Tl A0 o I
| IHE’ wu_fulr Y 5":' St A
| e s i o |1 !l | J ISSUED
‘ TP N e e i3 ]!;f ]
| B | T.0. SLAB
| E=rare E— T —— |
’| i | \W Hi ‘\’ | = | -7_'| I

‘ i

g AndersonPorterDesign

i I% | 875 Main Street Cambridge, MA 02139
I.;‘:‘;{,” B e Tel. 617.354.2501 Fax. 617.354.2509
e N AR A !-|Hi|‘f""'- | W‘IHT‘H e ||"Hﬂ‘ \‘W lH"MI}! ||HH H| I w N WH"-':\‘ ﬂ'.l\ n 'H\ Tl" TR e "\‘l AT L =|-| S . =
L L L R L ;Ii'i'|,.‘M;':ii L A ' l\..\win L N M il LA H‘\; L 1.‘””5\ = " 617 THERAPEUTICS
= | T — S e — = ! e o | | =z rr
= S e e ‘ = = | = Ii i " 1073 MAIN STREET
IIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIII ]'II\I;llillll\‘lllil ::::l‘}‘\‘Il\rlIII\‘IIIIT‘I|II::\F:::::"(::: ‘\'I ) 16 2 I‘\ T A | .:I:‘:I:I:‘:||‘\‘ ]rIII I'\JL } B LS S TR Y IR Y S R O ¢ ! T D N | \I T § | XER FERR) MG RO PEZE U0 | \‘ ::_;_\Ll— \L|J\II F B 5 | \‘ Il ‘I]] T --,‘ ——
il N o o e s e e e S e 1'1\' ''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''' 5 ot e AR i et |'i| T 5 o e i i i e o e s o T ol B Al A s = = I P i S s T T B B A ! s s g s i i e ek W = = e =rm EL_J_IEF Ll ——/ahggsf(:imr MILLIS, MA 02054
= TR | SRR —0'-11"

™ EXISTING ELEVATIONS
/4™ EAST ELEVATION
\M21/ Scale 1/16" = 1-0"

Drawing Issued By: ANDERSON PORTER DESIGN

Proj. # 1906 Drawing No.

Date: 2019.08.02

-

Drawn By:  SV/YS/DB




	Decision - 1073 Main St. Marijuana Cultivation Facility 11-15-19.pdf
	1073 Main St. Cultivation Facility Endorsed Plans 11-12-19
	1073 Main St. Cultivation Plans 1-21-20.pdf
	HPSCANNER0121 Pg1.pdf
	HPSCANNER0120 Pg 2
	HPSCANNER0119 Pg 3
	HPSCANNER0118 Pg 4

	HPSCANNER0117 Pg 5
	HPSCANNER0116-1 Pg 6
	HPSCANNER0115 Pg 7
	HPSCANNER0114 Pg 8
	HPSCANNER0113 Pg. 9
	HPSCANNER0112 Pg 10


